
PG 1157 

NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT 

Navarro County Commissioner's Court was held on Friday, the 
, 2014 at 10:00 a.m., in the Basement Conference room of thc 

Courthouse in Corsicana, Texas. Judge Presiding HM Davenport, 
nr'''''''lnt Jason Grant, Dick Martin, David Warren, and James Olsen. 

10:01 Motion to convene by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried 

Opening 

Pledge 

Motion 
Annex 
Carried 

Comm. 
Carried 

No 
transactions 

Motion 
Carried 

by Judge Davenport 

Change Order #4 to Phoenix I for additional improvements to 
I by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Olsen 

TO WIT PG 1158-1162 

Proposal from Amidon Lock and Key for Annex Building [ by 
sec by Comm. Warren TO WIT PC; 1163-1164 

on Change Order from Benchmark Group for County Clerk's 

by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Warren 

NA V ARRO COUNTY CLERK, A TrEST THAT THE 
TRUE AND ACCURATE ACCOUNTING OF THE 

COURT'S AUTll0RIZED PROCEEDING FOR SEPTEMBER 

OF SEPTEMBER, 2014. 



AI. u ent 1 - 20 1 



Change Order Proposal 

_4 RCHlTECT: 
1113 Archi teets, Inc. 
1506 South Elm Street 

Georgetown, TX 78626 

Project: 

Owner: 

Navarro County Courthouse 

Navarro County 

300 West 3rd Ave 

Corsicana, TX 75110 

Contractor 

Other 

Proposal Number: 
Date of Issuance: 
Date of Contract: 

Architect Project No. 
Contractor Proj. No. 

o 

D 

009Rl 
9-10-14 

12-23-13 

NAY-1009 

13-1352 

This is not a change order or a directive to proceed with the work described in the proposed modifications. 

DESCRlPTION: 

1. Additional work at Admin Building per Owner's request and to meet code requirements (see attached 
quotes for more information). 

Electrical Subcontractor Price (see attached quote): 
Flooring Subcontractor Price (see attached quote): 
Carpenter Subcontractor Price (see attached quote): 

Subtotal: 
Phoenix I OH&P: 

Total Proposal Amount: 

$ 900.00 
$ 12,509.88 
$13,085.00 

$ 26,494.88 
$ 3,974.23 

$ 30.469.11 

PhO(U1ix I Restoration and Construction, tJd, 
I 












